PRRTS
MENURL

TOWING WINCH
N D7J




INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




SECTION A BEHFOAUEHON oo

SECTION B Frames, Covers and Mounting Studs .. AD4
SECTION D Gear Train and Shafts .o B0O2
SECTION E- Brake and Shifter Mechanism—Direct Drive ... €02
SECTION F Brake and Hydraulic System—Power Control ... D02
SECTION G Optional EQUIPIMENt ..o oooooooooooeeoeeeeeeeeeseeoseemeeeneeeoemeeme oo E02
SECTION Q Numericeh IdeX e G02

USE HYSTER Aprprovep PARTS... it pays




UNIT IDENTIFICATION
UMIT SERIAL NO.

TT1T 1

Vo2 @ (4) (8}

bt

P
=1

{1) & (2) The first letter and number denote the design series and model of the unit.

{3) The second letter denotes the plant at which the unit was manufactured.

{4) The number series denotes the serial number of the unit.

(6} The final letter denotes the year of manufacture starting with “A” in 1957, The
letters 17, 0", and “Q’° will not be used.,

Parts Referred To In This Book As Right Or Left Hand Perts
Are In Accordance With The Skeich Below

B, H. 8ide

L. H. Side

CAUTIONI
Never Attempt To Clean, Oil Or Adjust & Machine
While It Is In Motion

NOTE: All Studs and Copscrews used in this Winech
are Heat-treated,

USE HYSTER PARTS . . . it pays




Section A

INTRODUCTION

USE HYSTER dperovep PARTS... it pays



Al

How To Use The Hlustrated Parts Manual

This Parts Book describes and illustrates assem-
blies, sub-assemblies and detail parts needed for
service replacement,

:Lns
ur-z,
LOCKNA}.._

When The Part Number Is Not Known

1. USE: Determine the function and application of
the part required. Turn to the index page im-
mediately behind the front cover and select the
most appropriate section. ‘

2. Line up the black arrow with the black tab on

£

4
Capgcp
WA eREw

Cap
un.-_scns“‘ 172 TSR

the index page of the selected section. Use the
section index to determine the assembly which
would normally contain the part required. Proceed
then to locate the part on the assembly breakdown

page.

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




A2

When The Part Number Is Known

3. Use the numerical index (section Q) to find the
part number. Turn to the page listed and locate
the required part in the assembly breakdown.

GENERAL: The assembly breakdowns include part
numbers, description, quantities required, keys and
footnotes to help in selecting the correct parts.

4, Keys are used to show effective serial numbers,
two or more similar assemblies. Select the ap-
propriate key, “A,” “B,” “C” or “D” and find
the required part in the corresponding column.

Indent numbers are used to indicate assemblies
and sub-parts of assemblies. Number 1 is the
major assembly. Part descriptions which are
indented under 2, 3 or 4 are sub-parts of that
major assembly shown above.

Quantities shown are for one assembly. Note
that two assemblies are shown, but the.quan-

tities of the sub-parts are indicated as one.
This means one per assembly.

7. The revision number and date on the index page,
indicates the latest printing of the manual.

DEALERS NOTE: When supplements are issued
to up-date the manuals, the index page with the latest
revision number and date are included with the
supplement. Be sure the index pages are added to
the manuals in your possession.

ORDERING PARTS:

When ordering replacement parts, give the
winch serial number, manual form number (and
revision number, if any), part number, name of part
and quantity required.

For any further information on parts, service, or
ordering, consult your Hyster dealer.

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Section B

FRAMES, COVERS AND
MOUNTING STUDS

INDEX
ATTACHING PARTS (877 Traxcawalor) ..o B4
FRAMES AND COVEBS et et Bl
MOUNTING STUDS et es et B3
SWIVELING DRAWBAR ... .. e B2
TRACTOR ALTERATIONS (D7 Tracior and 572E Pipelayer) ... e BS

USE HYSTER PARTS .. . it pays




81

SIDE

LEFY HANMD

ER COMPANY

HYST

. OHEGON

PORTLAND,



B2

KEY

FRAMES AND COVERS

A=-FOR DIRECT ORIVE WINCHES.
B-FOR POWER CONTROL WINCHES.

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe
MO« PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NOe PART NOs 1 2 3 & Al B
164685 FRAME-WINCH {RIGID DRAWBAR Llleo 14 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 Ziee
164682 FRAME=~WINCH oo | 1 15086 NUT-JAMe 3/8 UNC Zlee
1 164687 FRAME~WINCH |SWIVEL. DRAWBAR| Llleo 15 164691 COVER 4 i1
164684 FRAME-WINCH oo | 1 % 164708 GASKET 1] 1
1645686 FRAME~WINCH | SWINGs DRAWBAR lios 16 15507 CAPSCREUW-3/8 UNC X 7/8 & 8
164683 FRAME-W INCH s | 1 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 &l 8
2 92606 ROD=-TIE 11 17 96425 COVER il i
15272 COYTER-3/8 X 3 2| 2 ¥ 96426 GASKET 1) 1
3 93771 BRACKET-TIE ROD Zy 2 i8 142760 COVER-TOP ReHe 1 1
142872 BRACKET-RIGID DRAWBAR 1] 1 #142761 GASKET 1] 1
4 142879 BRACKET-SWIVELING DRAWBAR i) 1 19 18319 PLUG=-PIPEy, 1 1/2 i1
142736 BRACKET~RoHo [SWINGING i1 20 21420 PLUG~VENT 1] i
142735 BRACKET~L oHe JDRAWBAR il 1 98948 RETAINER-BEARING 1ew
95959 PIN-DRAWBAR RIGID 1] 1 G&46T2 RETAINER-BEARING oe| L
5 15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2 1/2 JDRAWe 1] 1 110934 SHiM~005 ARl e o
sesse PIN-DRAWBAR | SWIVEL.DRAWes| 1| 1 2 1 110935 SHIM=o00T7 ARl e
sseoe COTTER SEE PAGE B3 11 110936 SHIM=-e020 ARl o s
[ 35503 PLUG~-MAGNETIC ., 3/4 i1 134107 SHIM=,005 s | AR
7 15304 PLUG~PIPE, 3/4 il 1 134108 SHIM=-,007 we | AR
8 15305 PLUG-PIPE, 1 l1leo 134109 SHIM=.020 va | AR
9 15304 PLUG=-PIPE, 3/4 Lieo 18588 CAPSCREW=HT, 172 UNC X 1 172 6lee
35503 PLUG-MAGNETICy 3/4 ee | 1 22 16830 CAPSCREW=HT, 172 UNC X 1 1/% 6o 7
10 96423 COVER~BRAKE 11 15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 6l 7
* 96424 GASKET 1] 1 6433 RETAINER-BEARING i 1
i1 16829 CAPSCREW-HTy 1/2 UNC X 1 25125 23 134081 SHIM-,005 AR AR
15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 25|28 134082 SHIM=-o007 AR AR
95961 CARRIER=-BEAR ING 1loe 134083 SHIM=-+020 AR| AR
133911 CARRIER-BEAR ING we | L 92623 COVER il 1
110934 SHIM=,005 AR | oo 244 134074 SHIM~005 AR AR
L2 110935 SHIM=4,007 AR oo 134075 SHIM=-,007 AR| AR
110936 SHIM=-,020 AR | e o 134076 SHIM=,020 AR| AR
133913 SHIM=-5005 oe |AR 25 svd 06 COVER=-TRANS, SEE PG.ELl OR F1| 1| 1
133914 SHIM=,007 0o | AR 168728 GASKET KIY llee
133915 SHIM-.020 . oo |AR 168729 GASKET KIT sal L
i3 16830 CAPSCREW-HT, 172 UNC X 1 1741817
15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 18117 *INCLUDED IN GASKET KITe
SWIVELING DRAWBAR
INCLUDED WITH APPROPRIATE WINCH FRAWE
\ : 5
Vi 7
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REFs, HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NOs 1 2 3 4 QTYa MOes PART NOeo 1 2 3 & QTYe
1 33787 DRAWBAR 1 & 92671 BUSHING 2
2{ 94369 PIN-DRAWBAR 1 5 33618 NUT=-SPECIAL 1
15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2 1/2 1 15295 COTTER-1/72 X 5 1
3 16002 FITTING-GREASE 1 [ 28006 BRACKET-DRAWBAR y SEE PAGE Bl 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




B3 S

MOUNTING STUDS .

FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47A1 & UPe 48AL & UP AND 572E PIPELAYER SERIAL ND. 65AL & UP —
AND D7E TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER R2 -

j—=0
710
Fope
2
REFe HYSTER NAME OF PARY REFs HYSTER NMAME OF PART
NOs PART NOe 1 2 3 4 QATYe NOs PARYT NOD, 1 2 3 4 QTY. :
95837 STUD=-1 174 UNF X 4 11/16 6 95835 STUD-1 174 UNF X 3 13716 2
1 15168 LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 6 4 55434 O=-RING 2
15018 NUT=1 1/4 UNF & 134821 NUT=-SLOTTEDs 1 1/4 UNF 2
2 18001 PLUG=CORK, #17 6 15240 COTTER-85/732 X 2 1/2 2
3 18000 PLUG-CORK, #5 2
MOUNTING STUDS
FOR 977 TRAXCAYATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & uP
3 4 3
| | }
Js ) é’ ‘i o ol 28
o o o o
i 2 2 i
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOs PART NOs 1 2 3 & QTY. MOs PART ND. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
133179 STUD=-1 UNS X 4 & 36240 STUD=-1 1/4 UNF X 4 3/4 2
1 15166 LOCKWASHER- 1 & 3 15168 LOCKWASHER=1 1/4 2
150146 NUT-1 UNS [ 15018 NUT=1 1/4 UNF 2
2 18008 PLUG-CORK, #11 4 4 18004 PLUG—CORK, #7 &

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OBEGON



B4

ATTACHING PARTS

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO.

5341 & Up

2
727777, 3

V‘ LI, 4

§ et

REFes HYSTER NAME OF PART REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOe PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTY, NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 Q7Y.
1 143056 ADAPTER-WINCH MOUNTING 1 18202 CAPSCREW=3/8 UNF X 1 L/4 2
2 132922 STUD=-1 1/4 UNF X 3 1/4 2 8 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2
3 134118 O0-RING 2 ‘ 15006 NUT-3/8 UNF 2
4 132921 RING 1 9 132924 COVER ASSEMBLY-REAR 1
133529 CAPSCREW~HTs 1 1/4 UNF X 4 L/72 6 10 132931 BRACKET i
5 15168 LOCKWASHER~1 1/4 6 55434 O-RING 2
15018 NUT-1 174 UNF 6 11 134821 NUT-SLOTTEDs 1 1/4 UNF 2
6 15451 ELBOW-STREEY, 174 2 15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 2
7 132927 COVER-LOWER REAR 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




B5

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR D7 TRACTOR WITH DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

w

LEFT HAND DDUR——\
o} o ©
< v < g 7’“——“——-‘*‘——_—_7
=4 C
=4 O / — o
Zlml=
= :ﬁj
o o o % Z
1 2 TRACTOR REAR CROSS SHEET—E’ 3 l
KEY
A=FOR SERTAL NO. 47A2081-47A3395.
B-FOR SERIAL NO. 47A3396 & UP, AND 48A6393 & UP. R2
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYs REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe
NOs PART NOo. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PART NCOs 1 2 3 4 A
1 135737 STREP 2les 3 135737 STRIE e
2 135738 STRIP 1lse % 135738 STRIP e
TRACTOR ALTERATIONS
FOR D7 TRACTOR & 572F PIPELAYER WITH POWER CONTROL WINCH
LEFT HAND DOGR———\
o] (o] (o}
e 7 R St
e / < e 7 —
R e—— / = O f——— / — O
/// Z /
o : o o ?
i 1 TRACTOR REAR CROSS SHEEN b
KEY
A=-FOR D7 SERIAL NO. 4TA2081~-4T7A3395 AND 48A3471-48AR6392.
B8-FOR D7 SERIAL NO. 47A3396& & UP. 48A6393 & UP, ST2E PIPELAYER
SERIAL NO. 65A1.& UP, AND DTE TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER. R2
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYs | REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe
NO. PART NOso 1 2 3 & Al B] NDOe PART NOs 1 2 3 4 Al B
i 165493 STRIP 3lee 2 165493 STRIP se | 2
HYSTER COMPANY

- PORTLAND, OREGON




Section D

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS
INDEX

BUTOMATIC BRAKE (Direct DIive) ..o
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT . e
BRAKE SHAE T e
B BLE LOCK e
CLUTCH (Power Control) ... ... ..
DRUM SHAF T e
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT e
OIL BRAKE (Power Control) e e
POWER TAKE-OFF e e

USE HYSTER Approven PARTS... it pays




B-5 + A99-2-0

STANDARD & SLU SPEED
HINCH

LO SPEED
WINCH

- 8 9 1w N “o DIF 6 EW“»LM
KEY . N’ |+ j ) i !
A=FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4741 & uP. 93 ugy CAey - aln qug@(wwupj
B-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 48AL & UP, 572E PIPELAYER SERIAL r . nol} -
NO. 65A1 & UP AND DTE WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER. R2 DOE 15+ up 579{34”(@3 g
C~FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UP. qeN204 Y ups ;e colivrn C o
REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe REFo HMYSTER NAME OF PART QrTY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 A[ B[ €| NOo PART NOo 1 2 3 4 Al B| €
1 12916  SNAP RING 1| 1] 1| 7f 33785 COUPLING 1 1.
2 96020 GEAR-BEVEL, 23 TEETH 1| 1| 1|r2’ 97553  COUPLING solos| 1
98362  CARRIER-BEARING 1| 1| 1| 8 35573  SNAP RING 1 1] 1
3{ 134078  SHIM=.005 AR|AR[AR| 9 125399  BEARING-BALL 1 1] 1
134079 SHIM=,007 AR|AR[AR| 16 109453  O-RING 1 1)1
4 79389  SEAL-OIL 1| 1| 1] 11f 169671 CAPSCREW-DRILLED HEAD 6| 6 6
96367  SHAFT=PoTeDo 1]ee|os cecos  LOCKWIRE 1 1 1
5{ 96451 SHAFT~P.T.0. eo| 1lee| 12 96524  SPACER 1 1] 1
132908  SHAFT-PoT.0. eelee| 1| 13 133898 O-RING 1 i1
33786 PIN 1) 1]ee| 14 12944  SNAP RING 1 1] 1
=) 9563 PIN a0 [ee 1 96368 SHAFT=PoToOo l{se|oe .
9528  RING=-LOCK | 1| 1 ee] 154 96452  SHAFT=PoTeOo ool 1]es
9556  RING-LOCK coloal 1 132909 celesl 1

INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT

3

_kEV_f.h ‘
A-FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH. ¥

A o i A

SHAFT=PeTe 0o

-7

R S s

B-FOR SLO & LO SPEED WINCH.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe
NOeo PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NOo PART NDo 1 2 3 4 Al B
1{ 96415  GEAR-S5L TEETH LINTERMEDIATE | 1lee 3 30091  CUP-BEARING 2| 2
96418  GEAR-54 TEETH JSPEED eo | 1 230309  CONE-BEARING 2| 2
2 92620  SHAFT 1|1 4 92621  GEAR~DRUM PINION, 15 TEETH 11
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




& Ao Hamm, Ng-2-Q0  m
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

() DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

3 1 5 6
KEY

A-FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH.
B-FOR SLO SPEED WINCH.
C~FOR LO SPEED WINCH.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B C NO. PARYT NO. 1 2 3 4 Al Bl C
1 95944 GEAR~2ND RED.y 22 TEETH 1} 1] 1 9 44316 BEARING~BALL 11111
2 230351 CUP-BEARING 21 21 2 10 { 96413 GEAR-22 TEETH | REVERSE lise jow
230405 CONE-BEARING 21 2] 2 96416 GEAR-19 TEETHJ PINION eo | 1} 1
3 96371 SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 111 11 95945 HUB-DENTAL CLUYTCH 21 21 2
4 58938 SNAP RING 21 2} 2 i2 96430 CARRIER-BEARING i1
5 95946 CLUTCH-DENTAL 21 2| 2 13 95964 SPACER 1141
6 96372 SPACER 21 2] 2 14 95963 SPACER 1] 1y 1
7 230407 BEARING—~ROLLER 21 21 2 [ 8] { 95961 CARRIER~R oHo BEARING 111
8 36021 GEAR-BEVEL, 45 TEETH 1] 1iew 96431 CARRIER=L .. BEARING 1y 11
96028 GEAR-BEVEL+ 45 TEETH eolsel 1 16 95962 WASHER 21 21 2

POWER CONTROL WINCH

34 15 2 6 8 19 9 18 Cal

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT (). Shart
¢

KEY

A~FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH. 10 1 1 10 15
B-FOR SLO SPEED WINCH. @ A[”’C«w//
C~FOR LO SPEED WINCH. oy f
174 w
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QrTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART qQry,
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B] C NO. PART NO. L 2 3 4 A B[ C
1 [ 230351  CUP-BEARING 2| 2| 2 11 95963  SPACER 1)1
230405  CONE-BEARING 2| 2] 2 12{ 96021  GEAR-BEVEL, 45 TEETH | 1.
2 58938  SNAP RING 2| 2| 2 96028 GEAR-BEVEL, 45 TVEETH eofos| 1
3 95581  RING-SEAL 2| 2| 2 13 95964  SPACER 1)1
4 4 12916  SNAP RING 1 1]t 14 44316  BEARING-8ALL 111
5 3 95962  WASHER 2| 2] 2 15 96430  CARRIER-BEARING 111
6 230407 BEARING-ROLLER 2| 2] 2 16 96495 W GEAR-22 & 88 TEETHYREV. Lloo|oe
T 96469 W GEAR-22 & B8 TEETH, 2ND 96497 W GEAR-19 & 88 TEETHJSSPIDER|.. | 1] 1
REDUCTION SPIDER 1 1] 1 17 21014  LOCKNUT-BEARING 111
3{ 95961  CARRIER-R.H. BEARING 111 21013 LOCKWASHER-BEARING 1| 1)1
96431  CARRIER-L.H. BEARING 1] 11 18 396458  SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 111
9 96783  SEAL-THREE TEETH 2| 2] 2 19 96784  SEAL~TWO TEETH 2] 21 2
10 esese  CLUTCH-SEE PAGE D3 21 2] 2

A rane Af-A-1AR ] Hﬁ;ﬁng%%ggy Y




D3 s

comsemmam s e
e e e R < e

CLUTCH

POWER CONTROL WINCH

g 10 1 12 13 TRENT) :

L
5 6 71 8 i ~
‘ i7
NG 2
L
A L
]
/ ®
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOe ”PART NO. 1 2 3 4 GTY. NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 GTYe
?k; 89773 A CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 2 g 96461 RETAINER~SPRING 1
1 96468 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL [} 10 133917 DISC-FRICTION 8
2 { 96467 PLATE-COVER i il 96464 PLATE-SEPARATOR 8
96785 SHEM= 032 AR 12 96462 PISTON~CLUTCH i
3 % 96460 © HUB i 13 B9TT7 O0-RING 1
% 96466 SPRING ) 14 79972 O~RING i
5 89772 BODY-VALVE 1 15 96463 PLATE-RETAINER 1
6 95833 SPRING~VALVE 1 ié 141348 PLUG~PIPE 1
7 89771 PLUNGER-VALVYE 1 b7 17118 SETSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1/2 6
L8 89770 SNAP RING 1
g ; BRAKE SHAFT !
@7 ;
: . ,
i b
10
KEY -
A~FOR STANDARD SPEED DIRECT DRIVE WINCH.
B~FOR SLO & LO SPEED DIRECT DRIVE WINCH.
C—~FOR STANDARD SPEED POWER CONTROL WINCH.
D-FOR SLO & LO SPEED POWER COMTROL WINCH.
REF. HYSTER MAME OF PART QTYe BEF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYa
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B CIT © NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B] CI D
1 12940  SNAP RING 1] Ljcofoe 8 Y6414  GEAR-22 TEETH | INTERMa| Llleal 1les
® 92652 WHEEL-BRAKE 1] 1ieajwe 96417 GEAR-19 TECTH) PINION joo| L «aj 1
2 sosoe BRAKE-AUTO.}SEE PGaD4] 1] Llva|os 9 89727 RETAINER-OIL SEAL L] Lise we
essee BRAKE~-OIL soloa| 1] 1 o 92649  GASKETY 1! 1leelee
16830 CAPSCREW—H.Toe 172 UNC 10 95969 GEAR-2ND RED.951 TEETH} 1§ 11 1| 1
3 X 1 174 6| 6loalas ‘11 f 30059 CUP-BEARING 11y 1] 1
15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 6! Blav|eo 30080 CONE~-BEARING o111
4‘ 87656 SEAL"OIL l 1 L
5 { 230311 CUP-BEARING L)1) o1 #USED ONLY WITHOUT AUTOMATEC BRAKE.
230310  CONE-BEARING (ARSI
[ 12915  SNAP RING 21 2| 2] 2 SINCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 168728,
7 96432  SHAFT-BRAKE 1] Lleofee
133918  SHAFT—BRAKE eolost L1 1 NOTE-DIRECT DRIVE WINCH BRAKE ILLUSTRATED.
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



s e e

b4 —

AUTOMATIC BRAKE

DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

r
{
i

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PARY NO. L 2 3 4 QTY.
92716 A BRAKE ASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC 1 9 94601 L INK- SHOULDER 3
1 59397 COVER 1 10 92684 HUB 1
2 % 59432 GASKET 1 11 36000 BEARING-BALL 2
3 33783 SEAL-OIL 1 12 59370 PLUG-VENT, SPECIAL 1
4{ 15079 NUT-SLOTTED, 3/8 UNF 6 i3 59927 CPSCR-DRILL HDs 7/16 UNF X 1 8
15212 COYTER-3/32 X 3/4 6 sssee LOCKWIRE 1
5 36006 RING-~DRAG 2 14 # 35159 GASKET-COPPER 4
6 36007 PAWL L
7 59425 A  WHEEL—BRAKE 1 *INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 168728.
‘8 15515 CAPSCREW-1/72 UNF X 3/4 3 [
) . OIL BRAKE
g@ﬂ‘”‘ %A( \
A POWER CONTROL WINCH
12 13
i
) y / ) v
1718 18 17 16 15 14
REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTYe
134220 BRAKE ASSEMBLY-OIL 1 10 79979 0~RING i
1{ 17161 NUT=-HT, 5/8 UNF 8 11 133925 HOUSING~PI STON i
15160 LOCKWASHER~5/8 8 13 170751 ELBOW~STREET: 4SDEG. . i
2 138959 COVER 1 14 92867 PIN-DOWEL 2
3 133937 SPRING 1 15 133927 RING-PISTON SEAL 1
4 133936 RING 1 16 133926 PISTON 1
5 133931 PIN 8 17 12940 SMAP RING 2
6 140184 STUD-HTs 5/8 UNF X 7 3/4 8 18 96464 PLATE-SEPARATOR 10
7 133917 DISC-FRICTION 11 19 133929 HUB i
8 133930 CAGE 1
9 133928 PLATE—~PRESSURE 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



D5

DRUM SHAFT

1

REFs HYSTER

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qtvy. MG. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 ary.
1 6607 NUT=2 1/2 SPECIAL 2 96439  RETAINER-DRUM 1
2 92608  SPACER 1 #173606  RETAINER=DRUM 1
173604  SPACER 1 114 134070  SHIM-.005 AR
3 44484  SEAL-OIL 1 134071 SHIM-.007 AR
4{ 96437 A BEARING ASSEMBLY-DRUM L,H. 1 134072  SHIM-.020 AR
78022  BEARING ASSEMBLY-DRUM Ro.H. 1 12 16830 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 8
5{ 141357 DRUM~12 INes STD. & SLO SPEED 1 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 8
142854 DRUM-8 INee LG SPEED 1 13 141325 ADAPTER 1
6 96435  SHAFT-DRUM 1 14f 141675 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF SPECIAL 12
#173605  SHAF T-DRUM 1 53559  DOWEL 12
7 141149  SEAL=DIL 1 15 131982 RING-SEAL 1
8 96436  GEAR-DRUM, 45 £ 58 TEETH 1 16 * 46629 O-RING 1
9 18863  BOLT-PLACE, 5/8 UNF X 4 8 17 * 15881 O-RING 1
10 96438 PLATE-GEAR RETAINER 1
| *FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. D77P-2030. )
I
CABLE LOCK
e OVERWINDING
é UNDERWINDING —-am
KEY E PR

A—-FOR STANDARD & SLO SPEED WINCH.
B8~FOR LO SPEED WINCH.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF- HYSTER NAME OF PARY AAD
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PART NO. 1L 2 3 4 Al B
1 { 92712 FILLER~-CABLE Llee 15500 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 1 1/2 1lee
96420 FILLER-CABLE ea| 1 % 18850 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 3 eof 1
2 6697 FERRULE-CABLE 1} 1 15160 LOCKWASHER-5/8 llee
92713 LOCK-FERRULE, OVERWINDING Lieo 177949 B LOCKWASHER~H.Cay 1/2 set 1
3 92714 LOCK~FERRULE, UNDERWINDING 1lee
95499 LOCK-FERRULE sl 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Section E

BRAKE AND SHIFTER MECHANISM
FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

INDEX
BRAKE MECHANISM e, El
HANDLING GEAR e E2
SHIFTER MECHANISM e, El

USE HYSTER Aperovep PARTS... it pays




e o o g R

El

SHIFTER MECHANISM

3____\§¥ /r—4
2......\: ,r—5

18

/froliemene BB

‘8l

11

i
i
i
|
L

w“—\gt-c\ & ﬂz\;f
‘ | ——=
N
Q- f@%ﬁ R q}
<‘
' 18 17 16 15 14 113 12
, . , v :
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART ND. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NOs 1 2 3 4 QTY.
senew ROD END~CLUTCH CABLE 2 11 95951 FORK~SHIFTER 2
2 seven PIN-ROD END SEE PG.EZ2 2 i2 96373 SHAFT~SHIFTER 1
sesea COTTER~-L1/8 X 1 2 13 27936 LOCKSCREYW 2
97843 A CRANK—-SHIFTER, UPPER 1 sssss LOCKWIRE 2
3 158527 CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNF X 1 3/4 i 14 131998 O-~RING i
15156 LOCKHASHER~3/8 1 15 94655 SPRING 1
15006 NUT=-3/8 UNF i 16 33682 WASHER 2
4% 956185 BUSHING-BRACKET 2 17 96374 SPACER 1
5 164713 BRACKET 1 18 63085 LOCKNUT-5/8 UNF i
& 18586 CAPSCREW-HTy 172 UNC X 7/8 2 19 33717 SHOE~SHIFTER CRANK 2
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 rd 20{ 95636 W CRANK-SHIFTER, LOWER 1
7 96375 SPRING 1 95638 PIN 1
8 6348 BALL~L/2 i
9 161848 COVER-TRANSMISSION 1 #INCLUDED IN GASKEY KIT 168728,
®142759 GASKET i
164680 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 4
10 169268 CAPSCREW-HTy 1/2 UNC X L 1/4 6
15135 WASHER~-1/2 10 I
BRAKE MECHANISM
%
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO- PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe. NO- PART NOs 1 2 3 4 QTYe.
1{ 76699 A CRANK ASSEMBLY-BRAKE 1 7 76696 LINK=-ADJUSTING 1
92705 BUSHING 2 8 15030 NUT~JAM, 5/8 UNF 1
2 76697 LINK—BRAKE 1 9 91629 ROD END 1
3 76695 A LEVER ASSEMBLY-BRAKE  § 10 { 96725 PIN—-BRAKE LEVER 1
104607 BUSHING 4% 15226 COTVER~1/8 X 1 374 1
4 128391 BAND ASSEMBL Y-BRAKE 1 11 140741 PIN-BRAKE LEVER 1
59802A8B LINING SET—WITH RIVETS 1 ssenn ROD END-BRAKE CABLE 2
5 159 PIN-RDOD END 2 12{ sneme PIN-RGD END SEE PG, E2 2
15223 COTTER-L1/8 X 1 2 ese0e COTTER-1/8 X 1 2
& 165638 PIN-BRAKE CRANK 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



— E2 —

HANDLING GEAR

1
|
-

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. L 2 3 & QTY.
1 95750 HANDLEVER-CLUTCH - 1 11 95905 GROMMET-SMALL 2
2 76706 W BRACKET 1 12 15026 NUT-JAM, 3/8 UNF 4
3 77188 BAR-QUADRANT 1 i3 92683 ROD END 4
4 94891 SPACER 2 14 159 PIN-ROD END 4

18451 CAPSCREW-HTy 3/8 UNF X 2 2 15223 COTTER-1/8 X 1 } 4
5 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 16807 CAPSCREW-HT, 172 UNF X 1 1/2 4

15006 NUT-3/8 UNF 2 15 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 4
6 58907 SNAP RING 2 15008 NUT~1/2 UNF 4
7 90267 WASHER 2 16 T7187 A HANDLEVER ASSEMBLY-BRAKE 1
8{ 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 174 2 17{ 79418 BUTTON 1

15086 NUT-JAMs 3/8 UNC 2 19417 SPRING 1
9 95751 CABLE-CONTROL,s 69 INCH 2 18 79416 PAWL & ROD 1
10 94381 GROMMET~LARGE 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Section F

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH
INDEX
BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM . e Fl
CHECK VALVE e F2
CONTROL VALVE e F3-F4
DUMP VALV E e F2
FILTER AND HOSES (D7 Tractor) ... F8§
HANDLING GEAR et F5-F6
HYDRAULIC HOSES (977 Traxcavator) ... F10
HYDRAULIC PUMP e F7
PUMP DRIVE (D7 Tractor) ... F9
PUMP DRIVE (977 Traxcavalor) ... Fl0
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES (572E Pipelayer) ... Fg

USE HYSTER 4perover PARTS... it pays




Fi

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

KW

noo12 131 15 1
18
® ) (\ 19
e
By 7
©1e® @
7
O
SECTION A=A
{
e o) ﬁ 7
% 25 4 0 30 3 32
T Tle ©| o a 7 3
3 3 4
35
2 3
28 i
3
3
. Jood ihlre-See Jo-2-17
‘ wctiere . T ‘ ==/
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NOs 1 2 3 4 QiY. NDs PART NOo 1 2 3 4 [*} %
1 seese BRAKE ASSEMBLY-OIL, SEE PAGE D& 1 165662 ELBOW-SPECIAL 2
2 17309 ELBOW 1 19 14349 PLUG-PIPE, L1/8 2
3 127045 CLAMP-HOSE 2 16909 CONNECTOR 2
% 133943 HOSE ASSEMBL Y¥~LoHe CLUTCH 1 16485 O-RING 1
5 164704 HOSE ASSEMBLY-BRAKE 1 20 15302 PLUG-PIPEs 3/8 1
6 132009 HOSE ASSEMBLY-Re.Hso CLUTCH 1 21 17315 CONNECTOR—MALE 2
7 165497 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1 22 96480 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
8{ 18853 SETSCREW-5/16 UNC X 1 1/4 2 23{ 16458 ELBOW-BULKHEAD i
15001 NUT—JAMy 5716 UNC 2 14761 LOCKNUT 1
9 esoee CABLE-CONTROLs SEE PAGE F4 2 111331 ELBOW i
10 16455 ELBOW-BULKHEAD 1 24 16485 O-RING 1
14758 LOCKNUT 1 16587 LOCKNUT i
11 16468 ELBOW~BULKHEAD,; 45 DEG. 1 2% svave VALVE-CHECK, SEE PAGE F2 1
14763 LOCKNUT 1 16487 O-RING 1
i2 164702 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1 26 168736 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
13 168737 ROD END P4 27 cevene VALVE~DUMP, SEE PAGE F2 1
14 133683 PIN-ROD END 2 28 104942 HOSE 1
15211 COTTER=-3/32 X 1/2 2 ®164680 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 2 1/2 4
164703 ELBOW-SPECIAL 1 294 m 18588 CAPSCREW-HTe 172 UNC X 1 1/2 4
15 16486 0-RING 1 15135 WASHER-1/2 4
16588 LOCKNUT i 30 37562 CAPSCREW-HT,; 172 UNC X 1 1/4 3
14349 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 i 86229 WASHER-SEAL 3
16 18542 CAPSCREW~HT, 3/8 UNC X 3 1/2 3 31 89025 COVER 1
15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 3 32 37562 CAPSCREW=HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 5
17 cesne VALVE-CONTROL, SEE PAGE F3 1 15158 , LOCKWASHER~1/2 5
18 14668 CONNECTOR—MALE 1 33 '3 FILTER ELEMENT 1

HYSTER COMPANY L4 (€0 3877

PORTLAND, OREGON

e

2

5%




F2

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qry. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ary.
34 # 89023  GASKET 1 39 #142759  GASKET 1
35( %133968  MANIFOLD-INTAKE 1

0132936  MANIFOLD-INTAKE 1 %FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47Al & UP, 48AL &
36[#%134116  GASKET 1 UP AND 572E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 65A1 & UP.

#0132939  GASKET 1

¥169268  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 6 aFOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UP.
37{ o 18588 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2 6

15135  WASHER-1/2 6 #INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 168729,

38[ *161850 COVER-TRANSMISSION 1

5142758  COVER-TRANSMISSION 1

DUMP VALVE

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTy. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.

140208~ VALVE ASSEMBLY-DUMP }%/O3| 1 2 161857 SPRING }
1 138542 BODY 1 3 146207  SPOOL

11032
CHECK VALVE
7l N\W
L
I
2 i 4 1
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qry. NO. PART NO. 12 3 4 QTY.
168730  VALVE ASSEMBLY-CHECK 1 3 16487 0-RING 1
1 BODY 1 4 170543 SPRING 1
2 170545 cAP 1 5 170542 POPPET 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




P U ol CF S T

© CONTROL VALVE

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. DT?P-1597

o T S
29— : %

28—
71
26— R ]
25—
26—
23—

N—p 777~ if

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. L 2 3 4 NO. PARY NOo. 1 2 3 &

o
pt
g
L)
=]
oy
g
®

164679  VALVE ASSEMBLY-~CONTROL 1 21 166909 RETAINER-SEAL 1
1{ 233693 PLUG 4 22 60836 0-RING 1
16485 O-RING 1 23 166910 RETAINER-SEAL 1
2 233492 CAP 2 24 166905 RETAINER~SPRING 1
3 118389 O-RING 2 25 166906 CAP ASSEMBLY 1
4{ 166917 VALVE-REL IEF 1 26 166911 SPRING=SPOOL 1
170988 SEAY 1 27 166914 SCREW 1
5 170989 POPPET 1 28 166922 WASHER 1
6 170993 SPRING i 29 166904 RETAINER-SPRING 1
7 166919 SEAT-PILOT i 30 166903 SPODL ASSEMBLY-SELECTOR i
8 159859 0-RING 1 31 166904 RETAINER-SPRING 1
9 159858 RING—BACK=UP i 32 233495 SNAP RING 1
10{ 170995 PLUNGER-PILOT 1 33 166911 SPRING-SPOOL 1
170996 SLEEVE 1 34 166906 CAP ASSEMBLY 1
11 166920 SPRING=PILOT 1 35 166905 RETAINER-SPRING 1
12 16484 D-RING 1 36 166910 RETAINER~SEAL 1
13 170994 cAP 1 37 60836 0-RENG 1
14 233502 NUT=JAM 1 38 166909 RETAINER-SEAL 1
15 233503 NUT-ACORN i 39 166912 0-RING 1
16 234823 WASHER~-SEAL 2 40 [ 163660 PLUG 2
17 170997 SETSCREW 1 16486 0-RING 1
233508 PLATE-RETAINER 2 41 60836 0-RING 2
184 232460 LOCKWASHER 4 42 233506 RETAINER~-SEAL 2
166916 SCREW 4 43 233505 WIPER 2
19 166913 SPOOL ASSEMBL Y-HMODULAT ING 1 166912 D-RING-VALVE TO SUPPORT 1}
20 166912 O-RING 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



F4

CONTROL VALVE

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. D77P-1598

1 43
0 k)|

HYSTER

REF, NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOs. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO» 1 2 3 4 Q¥Ye
168741  VALVE-CONTROL i 22 166909 RETAINER-SEAL 1
1{ 233693 PLUG 4 23 60836 0-RING 1
16485 0-RING 1 24 166910 RETAINER-SEAL 1
2 233492 CAP 2 25 166905 RETAINER-SPRING 1
3 118389 O-RING 2 26 166906 CAP 1
4{ 166917 VALVE-RELIEF 1 27 166911 SPRING-SPOOL 1
170988 SEAY 1 28 166914 SCREW 1
5 170989 POPPET 1 29 166922 WASHER 1
6 170993 SPRING 1 30 166904 RETAINER=-SPRING 1
7 166919 SEAT-PILOT 1 31 170981 SPOOL SELECTOR 1
8 159859 0-RING 1 32 1656904 RETAINER-SPRING 1
9 159858 RING-BACK=-UP 1 33 233495 SNAP RING 1
10 170995 PLUNGER-PILOT 1 34 166911 SPRING~SPOOL 1
11 170996 SLEEVE i 35 170985 cap 1
12 166920 SPRING-PILOT 1 36 170983 SPACER-SELECTOR 1
13 16484 O-RING 1 37 170987 BALL STEEL 8
14 170994 cap 1 38 170984 RETAINER-BALLS i
15 233502 NUT—JAM i 39 60836 O-REING 1
16 233503 NUT-ACORN 1 40 170986 RETAINER-SEAL 1
17 234823 WASHER=-SEAL 2 41 166912 O0-RING 1
18 170997 SETSCREW 1 42f 163660 PLUG 2
19{ 233508 PLATE-RETAINER 2 16486 0~R ING 1
233969 SCREW 4 43 60836 0=-RING 2
20 166913 SPOOL~MODULAT ING 1 44 233506 RETAINER~-SEAL 2
21 166912 0-RING 1 45 233505 WIPER 2
166912 0~-RING-VALVE TO SUPPORT 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




— ,iu Mc@. F‘!m DWCW@Q Ww zz,wfm/f&,f . =
/ lea/m A 223 THANDLING GEAR Y .

] LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. DT7P~2018 R1
L e (g

12—

1

12 28

2 6 1 4 2 35

14
84 15 ‘
)] 16
8......
9....
=
” P
\ N\
22 T T~18
19- T
. 2 \\ : ~-17
3 T8

T T, TR
»

%@* y& A 864/ 25 < 8 u

B | “

KEY

A—FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47Al & UP, 4BAl & UP AND ST2E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 6541 & UP.
B--FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL ND. 5341 & UP.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART orY. REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY,
NOs PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B
[7T5<3 )
165641 "> HANDL ING GEAR ASSEMBLY 11 19 157593 BALL JOINT 11
1 185634 HOUSENG~HANDLE VER 11 20 15005 NUT-5/16 UNF 1 1
2 165637 GATE-HANDLEVER 11 21 15155 LOCKWASHER-5/16 1 1
3 15134 WASHER~-3/8 5| 5 22 165644 BRACKET-GATE PIVOT 1 1
4 165517 BUSHING 11 23 15001 NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNC 2| 2
5_{ 175180 ROD 11 24 16220 SETSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3/4 2| 2
15028 NUT-JAM, 1/2 UNF 11 25 15155 LOCKWASHER=5/16 4 4
6 165643 LEVER 11 26 15553  CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3/4 4| &
7 165639 SPRING 11 27f 169782  GAUGE-BRAKE DIL PRESSURE 11
8 12897 SNAP RING 3| 3 14712  CONNECTOR-FEMALE 11
9 165510 ROD 1 1 28f 165504 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1]..
10 165640 BASE 1 1 165505  HOSE ASSEMBLY eo| 1
11 165645 LEVER 1] 1 29~ 15025  NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNF 4| 4
12 131976 KNDB~CONTROL 2| 2 164655  CABLE-CONTROL 2.
13 164701 PLATE 1] 1 165492  CABLE-CONTROL .| 2
L4 15675 CAPSCREW-1/4 UNC X 7/8 4| 4 30 132933  CLAMP-CABLE LOCATING es| 1
15 15054 NUT-1/4 UNC “f 4 15552 CAPSCREW=-1/4 UNC X 3/4 o] 1
16 15154 LOCKWASHER=1/4 “f 4 15156  LOCKWASHER-1/4 el 1
17 165659 ROD END 1] 1 15054  NUT-1/4 UNC o] 1
18 [ 133683 PIN-ROD END 1)1 165648  PLATE~MOUNTING, NOT ILLUST. loof 1
15211 COTTER-1/8 X 1/2 11

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Ko page. FS D89 C

HANDLING GEAR

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NOo DT77P-2019

S anilecl - oz

e ‘
2
3
13
4
14
7
11 /
0
9
12
® o
2i
|
§ 0]
4 15
16
~ / |
. 7 »
e / 19
¥
> 20
KEY -
A-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47A1 & UP, 48A1 & UP, S5T2E PIPELAYER
SERIAL NO. 65A1 & UP AND DTE WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER,
B~FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UPs
REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYs | REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO» PART NOeo 1 2 3 4 A B| NO. PART NOe 1 2 3 4 Al B
172730  HANDLEVER 1l 1] 1e 15025  NUT=JAM=5/16 UNF 4| &
¥172755  HANDLEVER 1] 1} 17 174422  TUBE P . 1 1
1 172744 KNOB 1l 1]| 18 16445  FITTING /ned (@S5 5 1| 1
2f n172739 LEVER=INCHING s CURVED 1| 1| 19f 165504 HOSE-HYDRAULIC 1]eo
®172757 LEVER~INCHINGs STRAIGHT 1 1] 165505  HOSE-~HYDRAULIC eol| 1
3 172747 KNOB il 1 164655 CABLE=CONTROL 2lee
4{ 0172745 LEVER-SELECTOR, CURVED 1 1 165492  CABLE-CONTROL 00| 2
*172759 LEVER-SELECTOR, STRAIGHT 1| 1| 204 132933 cCcLAMP eo| 1
5 174421 BUSHING 2| 2 19952 CAPSCREW-1/4 UNC X 3/4 se| 1
6 172748 PIN 1 1 15054  NUT-HEX=1/4 UNC eo| 1
7{ 173310 SETSCREW=-5/16 UNC X 1 2l 2 15154 LOCKWASHER=-1/4 ee] 1
15001 NUT=-JAM, 5/16 UNC 2l 21 21 15155 LOCKWASHER=5/16 4| 4
8 19981 ROLL PIN-1/8 X 1 1/4 1 1 15553 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3/4 4| &
9 172751 ROD 1] 1| 22 175171  SPACER oo
10 174564 ROLL PIN=-3/32 X 1 1 1 172761  DECAL~OPERATING INSTRUCT. il 1
11 172752 LEVER 11
12 172732 HOUSING i 1 *FOR LEFT HAND INSTALLATION ON THE ST2E
13 169782 GAUGE-OIL PRESSURE 1] 1 PIPELAYER, ILLUSTRATED.
14 172762 FITTING-ELBOW 1l 1
95709  ROD END-3/8 2| 2 uFOR RIGHT HAND INSTALLATION.
15 142  PIN-ROD END 3/8 2| 2
15212 COTTER PIN=-3/32 X 3/4 2l 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON

iy




CRET .
A=FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NOo 47AL & UP AND 48A1 & UPo.
B-FOR S572E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 65A1 & UPs i )
C~FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UP, : |

REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART ary

NOes PART NOo 1 2 3 4 A] Bl C| NOso PART NOs 1 2 3 4 AT B] €
& 1818 G0 5344 PUMP=HYDRAULIC .+ 1{oefes 126444 COVER-FRONT 1]eafee
145479  PUMP~HYDRAULIC ee| lloe 124 127657 COVER-FRONT eo| lleo
97951 A PUMP-HYDRAULIC eslen] 1 124240 COVER-FRONT eoloe] 1
123704 CAPSCREW 6leo oo 13 o%235933 SEAL~-SHAFT 1| 1]ee
14 127661 CAPSCREW eo| Blee 145381  REPAIR KIT-MAJOR 1leo]es
124247 CAPSCREW R P 147401  REPAIR KIT-MAJOR eo| l]ee
2 129447 WASHER 6| 6lee 124245 REPAIR KIT-MAJOR eo|os| 1
126445 COVER=REAR 1|ee |ae 145382 REPAIR KIT=MINOR L{es|ee
3¢ 127658 COVER~REAR ool 1loe 158913 REPAIR KIT-MINOR se| Lo
124241 COVER=-REAR oo {oa | 1 124249 REPAIR KIT-MINOR vo oo 1
4 D% eceoce SEAL 2| 2| 2 146896  GEAR KIY Lleo|oe
5 seoss + BODY 1l 1)1 127659  GEAR KIT oo 1lee
6 * ssene BEARING 4| 4| & 124242  GEAR KIT eelest 1
7T # cecse GEAR-DRIVE 1| 11 -~
8 # cecee GEAR=DRIVEN 111 #INCLUDED IN MAJOR REPAIR KIT,
£ 9413 KEY 1leo loe
9{* 206 KEY oo | Lo BEINCLUDED IN MINOR REPAIR KITe
*124248 KEY oo oo | 1
10 9% cec0e GASKET 1{1]1 #INCLUDED IN GEAR KIT.
1L O% qesce SPACER 1 1lee !
¥ Jam hoe HYDRAULIC PUMP |
N - ’:g‘gqjﬁ & % FOR D7 TRACTOR WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER
[-®395 /0 6ce boorro)

2718t 56 25 Jolpe, i .
- 19597 Capacio)
- &?s"')/am/ogw&
jIxl¥qs ‘
E+ imada 2V

- : P/\M

[ R0 % s i =~ 2y = Al

REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARI

NOe - PART NOo 1 2 3 4 -QTYs NOes PART NOo I 2 3 4 QTYe
s 3 ? ,17 @

~18TE9% PUMP (l@{; l“‘Q‘g?S’C) 7 2 I@'?"/ 1 *160759 SPRING 1

1 184130 CAPSCREW~5/16 UNC X 3 2 12 * 68964 BALL 1

2 184131 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 2 1/2 & 13 184124 PLATE-FRONT i

3 184125 BACK PLATE 1 14 #%184135 SEAL=-SHAFY 1

4 184126 BQDY 1 15 #184138 O-RING 2

184129 PIN-DOWEL 2 16 #184137 PLATE~THRUST 1

5 184127 GEAR-IDLER 1 17 184123 KEY 1
é 184128 GEAR-DRIVE 1
7 *184134 DIAPHRAGM 1

8 %184133 GASKET-BACKUP 1 *INCLUDED IN SEAL REPAIR KIT 184132,

9 *184139 GASKET-PROTEC TOR 1
10 *184136 SEAL-DIAPHRAGHM 1

& tam RO € 7  HISTERCOMPANY




R AT DT

F8 R2

"FILTER AND HOSES

FOR 07 TRACTOR

A R T AR

t 2
! e aﬁé:::::a
22\ 23
3 24
' 19—ty
23 1
&
1
£
|
KEY
A<FOR SERIAL NO. 47AL-47A3395 AND 48A1-48A6392,
B-FOR SERIAL NOe. 47A3396 & UP AND 48A6393 & UP.
C-FOR OTE TRACTOR WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER.
REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART ary, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NOo PART NOo 1 2 3 4 AlB|c| NOe PART NOo 1 2 3 4 AlB|C
1{ 147461  FILTER-HYDRAULIC vl 21 76817  HOSE-PUMP TO FILTER oo | 1o
@ 149295 HEAD AL 165489  HOSE-FILTER TO WINCH 0o oe | 1
;?Z 00006 e VALVE-RELIEF ,{«& aﬁ‘ 11111 22 148978 BRACKET=ReHes ) FILTER lles jeo
T3 149297 0-RING FAO ER RN 148980  BRACKET-L.Ho | MOUNTING 1]eo |ee
Je 149298 RING=BACK=UP _ steed 1 1|1 201776  ELBOW 2{ce |oo
A 5 147463 ELEMENT /(O 387 pilberr 1| 1] 23 16487 O-RING 1ee |os
Y 6 149296 CASE 111 16589 LOCKNUT 1les |oe
& 16829  CAPSCREW-HT 1/2 UNC X1 oo | 4 loo | 24 76227  HOSE=-PUMP TO FILTER 1{oe oo
8 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 4 |4 lsa| 25 165489 HOSE-FILTER TO WINCH Lao |oo
9 155112 BRACKET-FILTER MOUNTING hoe |1 oe| 26 178921  GROMMET 20 2] 2
10 15057  NUT=7/16 UNC 212102 27 16830  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X
11 15157  LOCKWASHER-T/16 2|22 1174 4o |00
12 201776  ELBOW be |2 (2| 28 16805  CAPSCREW-HT; 3/8 UNC X 1 |eoales| 1
13 16487 0-RING ee |11 67432  NUT=-WELD eofeo| 1
14 16589 LOCKNUT bo | 1] 1] 29 15156  LOCKWASHER=3/8 co|oo | 4
15 151714  CLAMP oo | 2 oo | 30 15006  NUT-HEX 3/8 UNF e |00 | 2
16 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 oo | 2 oo | 31 175167  BRACKET~FILTER MOUNTING |ee|oe| 1
17 16870  CAPSCREW=HT, 3/8 UNC X 1/2e | 2 oo | 32 16634  CAPSCREW-HTe 3/8 UNF X1 loolee! 3
18 38760  WASHER oo | 2 loe
19 18578  CAPSCREW-HT, 7/16 UNC X 5 (2 |2 |2
20 139725 HOSE-PUMP TO FILTER oo foo | 1
76817  HOSE I |
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON

H
i
§
B




FOR D7 YRACTUR

FOR 572E PIPELAYER

SERIAL NO. 6541 & yp

2 1 B 2 3
WA
¥
o o3 ’ ,\ %
KEY 876 5 4
A-FOR SERIAL NO. 47A1=47A3395 AND 48A1-48A6392.
B-FOR SERIAL NO. 47A3396 & UP AND 48A6393 & UP,
C-FOR DTE TRACTOR WITH OPTIONAL RIP DOZER.
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY REFs HYSTER NAME OF RART QTY¥s
NOs PART NOe 1 2 3 4 Al B| C| NOo PART NOo 1 2 3 4 Al BT T
1 vesse  HOSE-PUMP TO FILTER 54112  SNAP RING 1] 1
SEE PAGE F8 il 1/ 1] 8 16200  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/8 1 1] 1
2 16543  CONNECTOR~MALE 1) 1)1 136391  SETSCREW~-3/8 UNC X 1/4 1] if 1
16486 0-RING 3 1] 9 ssess . PUMP~HYDRAULIC, SEE
3 95710  GASKET 1) 1)1 PAGE F7 1 1] 1
4 95486  GASKET 1] 1) 1 18551  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 5 1/2 leele.| 2
5 16805  CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X 1 | 6| 6| 6] 10 33681 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 5 3/8 | 2| 2|ou
g 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 6| 6| & 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2l 21 2
6] 145351  ADAPTER Lleeloe]| 11[' 145350  NIPPLE-HOSE, SPECIAL 1 1) 1
147965 ADAPTER ee 1 1 16983 O0-RING w1 1 1
T{4.1b45347  COUPLING 15 v 1] llee| 12 170719 HOSE-MANIFOLD TO pump oG | 1] 1] 1
81895  COUPLING iZ ", xo, haps 2ot LI 13 143362 CLAMP~HOSE LOCATING 1l 1] 1
. e PP snapd ol g 18994  CLAMP~HOSE ‘ il 1] 1
| 15 18588  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X I 1/2 | 1| 1] 1
? O;aé/j/m,% Ao- & - 16 142781  CLAMP-HOSE 2| 2| 2
PUMP DRIVE

l?/‘o 7 5 43 2 !
i —
\ L7
i
REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOo PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTYe  NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QrY.
1{ 18551  CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X 5 1/8 2 16949 ELBOW 1
15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 99 16983 0-RING 1
2 sesee  PUMP ASSYe=HYDe s SEE PAGE F7 1 16980 LOCKNUT 1
3 132044  GASKET 110 146385 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
4 145478  HOUSING-PUMP DRIVE L 11 142781 cLAMP-HOSE 2
5 . 145477  COUPLING-PUMP 1 12 165490  HOSE 1
6] 88837  SNAP RING 1 201776  ELBOW 1
16200  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/8 2 13{ 16487 0-RING 1
7] 27187  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 2 16589 LOCKNUT 1
15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 14 123043  HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
8 145476  SHAFT b 15 18588  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 1
16 143362  CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING : 1
17 18994  CLAMP-HOSE 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




— Fi0

'HYDRAULIC HOSES

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53a1 & up

%
3
i

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 ¢4 QTY. NO. PART NO. L 2 3 4 QTYe.
1 155298 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1 6 97963 HOSE 1
2 60016  CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING 2 7 15978  CLAMP~HOSE LOCATING 2
18467  CAPSCREW-HTe 1/4 UNF X 1 L/4 2 132930  SUPPORT-CLAMP 1
3 15154  LOCKWASHER-1/4 2 8 132929  SUPPORY-CLAHMP 1
15004  NUT-1/4 UNF 2 9 89781  CLAMP-HOSE 2
164661  CONNECTOR-MALE 1 97961  NIPPLE-HOSEe. SPECIAL 1
4 16484 O-RING 1 L0 16486 O-RING 1
17040  ELBOW-45 DEG. SWIVEL 1 16588 LOCKNUT 1
5 15476  ELBOW-STREET, 45 DEG. 1 11 cosos PUMP & PULLEY ASSY.~SEE PAGE F1l0 1
111330  NIPPLE-HOSE, 45 DEG. 1 |

PUMP DRIVE

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERTAL NO. S3A1 & UpP

14
15
18
<&
\®
WA w,.“»"ﬁn‘hqoi‘ - L ¥ 4 I j &
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QY.
97950 A PUMP & PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1 10 45303 BEARING-BALL 1
1 97953 BRACKET-PUMP DRIVE 1 11 97954 WASHER-SPECIAL 1
2 97955 SEAL-OIL 1 12 15306 PLUG-PIPE 1/8 1
3 97959 GASKET 1 13 97952 GASKET 1
4 [ 18460 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/4 UNC X 3/4 4 16 16634 CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNF X 1 2
15154 LOCKWASHER—1/4 4 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2
5 97960 COVER-PULLEY 1 15 veoen PUMP—~HYDRAULIC, SEE PAGE F7 1
6 15078 NUT-SLOTTED, 1/2 UNF 1 16 [ 97964  BOLT-ADJUSTING 1
15213 COTTER-3/32 X 1 1 15015  NUT-JAM, 5/8 UNC 1
7 15135 WASHER=1/2 1 17 15135  WASHER-1/2 3
8 97956 A PULLY ASSEMBLY 1 18{ 18588  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 3
9 97958 SLEEVE-HEAR 1 15158  LOCKWASHER=1/2 3
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Section G

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
INDEX

CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS oo e
FBIRLE A DD oo oo m e e R

USE HYSTER Approver PARTS... it pays




A e PR ST < TR

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOe PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NOes PART NO« 1 2 3 4 QYY.
95877 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY-CABLE GUIDE 1 & 95669 PIN=-RDLLER
1 95892 GUSSET-R.H. BRACKET 1 7 95668 WASHER
2{ 95883 W  BRACKET-R.H. ROLLER 1 8{ 95666 A  ROLLER ASSEMBLY
95891 GUSSET 1 35135 BUSHING
3 { 16645 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 2 1/4 4 9 95879 W BRACKET~LoHe ROLLER
. 15160 LOCKWASHER~5/8 4 10 95890 BRACKET-l oHs
4% 95888 W GUARD-CABLE 1 i 95889 BAR-F ELLER
5 16006 FITTING—-GREASE 2
FAIRLEAD 750 /

! , |
REF» HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSYER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y NO- PART NOs L 2 3 4 QTY.
143184 FAIRLEAD ASSEMBLY 1 8 230336 BEARING—~BALL, THRUST 2
1 95785 W FRAME 1 g 93657 SHAFT-VERTICAL ROLLER 2
2 93166 KEEPER & 10 93658 SHAFT-HORI ZONTAL ROLLER 2
3‘{' 15514 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1 L/4 8 92720 WASHER 4
15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 8 11 15571 CAPSCREW~1 NF X 2 3/4 4
4 16001 FITTING-GREASE 8 15166 LOCKWASHER-1 4
5_{ 36206 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL 2 12 939835 SHIM=-.134 AR
2570 BUSHING 2 13 142808 BRACKET-L.H. MOUNTING 1
6 33394 WASHER 2 142809 BRACKET Ro.Ho MOUNTING 1
7 92212 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY-HORIZONTAL 2 14 sveno ROD~-TIE, SEE PAGE B1 1
59419 BUSHING 2 ssose COTTER-3/8 X 3, SEE PAGE Bl 2

| HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




Section Q@

NUMERICAL
INDEX

USE HYSTER Aprrovep PARTS... it pays



QL R2

NUMERICAL INDEX

W PART } PART PARTY PARY
NOe PAGE NOo PAGE NO. PAGE NOo

15305 82 18578 F8 16697 El 95615
15306 F10 18586 El . T6699 A El 95636 W
15319 B2 18588 82 T6706 W E2 95638
15451 B4 168850 05 76817 F8 95666 A
15476 FLO 18853 FL 77187 A E2 95668
15500 D5 18863 D5 77188 E2 95669
15507 82 18954 F9 78022 05 95709
15514 61 19952 Fé 78035 A F7 95710
15515 D4 19981 Fé 79389 01 95750
15527 £l 21013 D2 79416 €2 95751
15552 F5 21014 D2 79417 ° E2 95785 W
15553 £5 21420 B2 79418 E2 95833
15571 Gl 27187 F9 79972 D3 95835
15675 FS 27936 El 79979 D4 95837
15881 D5 30059 03 86229 Fl 95877 A
15978 F10 30080 03 86976 F3 95879 W
16001 Gl 30091 D1 87656 D3 25883 W
16002 B2 33394 Gl 88837 F9 95888 W
160C6 G1 33618 B2 89023 4 95889
16200 F9 33682 El 89C25 Fl 95890
16212 B2 33717 El 89727 D3 95891
16220 F5 33783 D4 89770 D3 95892
16445 Fé 33785 (93 89771 03 95893
1€455 Fl 33786 Dl 89772 03 95905
16458 Fl 33787 B2 89773 A D3 95944
16468 Fi 35135 Gl 89777 D3 95945
16484 F3 35159 D4 89781 F10 95946
16485 Fl 35503 82 90267 E2 995948
16486 Fl 35573 Dl 91629 El 95951
16487 Fl 36000 D4 92212 A Gl §5959
16543 Fg 36006 D4 92606 B2 95961
16587 Fl 36007 D4 92608 0% 95962
16588 Fl 36206 A Gl 32620 D1 95963
16589 F8 36240 B3 G2621 01 95964
16634 F8 37562 Fi 92623 82 95969
16645 Gl 38760 F8 92649 03 96020
16805 F8 44316 D2 92652 D3 96021
16807 E2 44484 D5 92671 B2 96028
16829 B2 45303 F10 92683 E2 96367
16830 82 46629 D5 92684 D4 96368
16870 F8 53559 D5 92705 El 96371
169C9 Fl 54112 F9 92712 DS 96372
16949 F9 55434 83 92713 D5 96373
16980 F9 58907 E2 92714 05 96374
16983 F9 58938 D2 92716 A 04 96375
1704C F1G 59370 D4 92720 Gl 96413
17118 D3 59397 D4 92867 D4 96414
17161 D4 59419 Gl 93166 Gl 96415
17309 Fl 59425 A D4 93657 Gl 96416
17315 Fl 59432 D4 93658 Gl 96417
18000 83 59802A8 El 93771 B2 96418
18001 B3 56927 D4 93985 Gl 96420
18004 B3 60016 Fl0 94369 B2 96423
18005 63 60836 F3 94381 E2 96424
18202 B4 63085 El 94601 D4 96425
18451 €2 67432 F8 94655 El 96426
18460 F10 68964 F7 94891 £2 96430
18467 F10 76227 F8 95486 F9 96431
18542 Fl 16695 A El 95499 D5 96432
18551 F9 76696 El 95581 02 96433

(o o e e s e o wl  a D

PART
NO. PAGE
96435 05
96436 05
96437 A 05
96438 D5
96439 05
96451 Dl
96452 D1
96458 D2
96460 D3
96461 D3
96462 D3
96463 D3
96464 D3
96466 D3
96467 D3
96468 03
96469 W 02
96472 82
36480 Fl
$6495 W [1F3
96497 W D2
96524 D1
96725 El
96783 D2
96784 D2
96785 D3
97553 D1
97843 A El
S7950 A F10
97951 A FT
97952 Fi10
97953 Flu
97954 F10
97955 F10
97956 A F10
97958 F10
97959 Flo
97960 F10
973961 Fl0
97963 F10
97964 F10
98362 01
104607 El
104942 Fl
109453 01
110934 B2
110935 B2
11093¢ B2
111330 F10
111331 Fl
118389 F3
123043 F9
123704 F7
124240 F7
12424) F7
124242 F7
124245 F7
124247 E7
124248 F7
124249 FY

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON

e

R = )




Y )

Q2

NUMERICAL INDEX

PARY

PART

PART

PART

PART PART

NO. PAGE NO. PAGE NOo PAGE NOe PAGE NQ« PAGE NOe PAGE
126644 F7 134108 - B2 159858 F3 168729 B2 184127 F7
126445 F7 134109 B2 159859 3 168730 Fe 164128 F7
127045 Fl 134116 Fa 160759 F? 168736 Fi 184129 F7
127657 F7 134118 1 161848 El 168737 Fi 184130 F7
127658 F7 134220 D4 161850 F2 168741 Fé 184131 F7
127659 F7 134821 83 161857 F2 . 169268 EL 184132 7
127661 F7 135737 B3 163660 F3 169671 D1 184133 F7
‘120391 El 135738 BS 164655 FS 169782 FS 184134 F1
129%47 F7 136391 F9 164661 Fio 170542 F2 1684138 F7
131976 FS 138542 F2 164679 F3 170543 £2 184136 7
131982 D5 138959 D& 164680 EL 170545 F2 184137 F?
131998 EL 139728 Fé 1646682 B2 170719 F9 184138 FT
132009 Fi 140184 Dé 164683 82 170751 D4 184139 7
132044 Fe 140741 EL 164684 B2 170981 Fé 201776 F8
132908 DL 141149 Ds 164685 82 170983 Fé 230309 D1
132909 D1 141325 D3 164686 B2 170984 Fé 230310 - 03
132921 - 84 141348 D3 164687 B2 170985 Fé 230311 03
132922 B4 141357 DS 164691 B2 170986 Fé 230336 6l
132924 B4 141675 DS 164701 F5 | 170987 Fé 230351 D2
132927 84 142735 82 164702 Fl ° 1709886 F3 2304085 D2
132929 F10 142736 B2 164703 F1 170%89 F3 230407 b2
132930 F10 142758 F2 164704 Fl 170993 F3 232460 F3
132931 B4 142759 El 164708 B2 170994 F3 233492 F3
132933 F5 142760 B2 164713 El 170993 F3 233495 F3
132936 F2 142761 82 165489 8 170996 F3 233502 3
132939 F2 142781 F9 165490 . B9 170997 F3 233503 F3
133179 83 142808 Gl 165492 F3 172730 Fé 233508 F3
133529 B84 142809 61 165493 B5 172732 Fé 233506 F3
133681 F9 1642854 DS 165497 Fl 172739 Eé 233508 F3
133683 Fl 142872 B2 165504 £S5 172744 Fé6 233693 F3
133898 Dt 142879 B2 165508 FS 172748 Fé 233969 Fé
133911 B2 143056 - B4 165510 F5 172747 Fé 234823 F3
133913 B2 143184 61 165517 F3 172748 Fé 235933 F7
133914 B2 143362 F9 165634 FS 172751 Fé

133915 B2 1435344 F7 165637 F5 172782 Fé

133917 03 145347 F9 165638 El 172755 Fé

133918 03 145350 F9 165639 F5 172787 Fé

133925 D4 145351 F9 165640 FS 172759 Fé

133926 D4 145381 F7 165641 E5. 172761 )

133927 D4 145382 F7 165643 5 172762 Fé

133928 D4 145476 F9 165644 F35 173310 F6

133929 D4 148477 F9 165645 L] 173604 0s

133930 D4 145478 F9 165648 ] 173605 D3

133931 D4 145479 F7 165659 F5 173606 bsS

133936 D4 146385 F9 165662 Fl 174421 F6

133937 D4 146896 FT 166903 F3 174422 Fé

133943 Fl 147401 F7 166904 F3 174564 Fé

133968 F2 147461 F8 166905 F3 175167 F8

134070 DS 147463 Fé 166906 F3 175171 Fé

134071 DS 147965 F9 166909 F3 175180 F8

134072 DS 148978 F8 166910 F3 177949 DS

134074 B2 148960 Fa . 166911 F3 178921 F8

134075 B2 149293 F8 166912 F3 181031 Fa

134076 B2 149296 F8 166913 F3 181032 Fe

134078 D1 149297 Fé 166914 F3 181894 F7

134079 D1 149298 F8 166916 F3 181895 F9

134081 82 151714 Fé 166917 F3 184123 F7

134082 B2 155112 F8 166920 F3 184124 F?

134083 B2 155298 F10 166922 F3 184125 F7

134107 B2 157593 FS 168728 82 184126 F7

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON

S S —




INTENTIONALLY BLANK



